DELL AUTO BODY Workfile ID: d4f40229

Federal ID: 770274521
Silicon Valley's Finest Resale Number: SRGH26821692
950 CAMDEN AVE, CAMPBELL, CA 95008 BAR: AD159969

Phone: (408) 370-0189
FAX: (408) 370-0618

Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Insured: BR Racing
Type of Loss:

Point of Impact: 01 Right Front

Written By: Terry McMahon, 00371

Policy #:
Date of Loss:

Claim #:
Days to Repair: 0

Owner: Inspection Location: Insurance Company:
BR Racing DELL AUTO BODY AAA Auto Club
15553 Los Gatos Blvd. 950 CAMDEN AVE
Los Gatos, CA 95032 CAMPBELL, CA 95008-4104
(408) 356-1515 Business Repair Facility
(408) 691-0471 Evening (408) 370-0189 Day
VEHICLE
Year: 2007 Body Style: 2D CPE VIN: WPOAC299075792934 Mileage In: 8967
Make: PORS Engine: 6-3.6L-FI License: 6PCJ712 Mileage Out:
Model: 911 GT3 RS Production Date: State: CA Vehicle Out:
Color:  ORANGE Int: Condition: Job #:
TRANSMISSION Tilt Wheel CD Player Leather Seats
6 Speed Transmission Cruise Control SAFETY Bucket Seats
POWER Telescopic Wheel Anti-Lock Brakes (4) WHEELS
Power Brakes Intermittent Wipers Driver Air Bag Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
Power Windows Climate Control Passenger Air Bag PAINT
Power Locks Keyless Entry Head/Curtain Air Bags Clear Coat Paint
Power Mirrors Alarm Front Side Impact Air Bags OTHER
Heated Mirrors RADIO 4 Wheel Disc Brakes Traction Control
DECOR AM Radio Positraction Stability Control
Dual Mirrors FM Radio ROOF Rear Spoiler
CONVENIENCE Stereo Electric Steel Sunroof
Air Conditioning Search/Seek SEATS
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $
FRONT BUMPER
Repl R&R bumper add for lamp 1 0.2
washers
* S03 O/H bumper assy 3.5
4 * Repl Bumper cover manual trans 99750519102 1 2,240.94 Incl. 2.6
w/headlamp washer
5 Add for Clear Coat 1.0
6 * Repl  Spoiler 9975055570001C 1 342.01 Incl.
7 # S03 Repl spoiler center 1 433.33 0.5
8 # S03 spoiler lip 1 344.63 0.3
9 # S03 Repl hider brkt 1 26.94
10 Repl RT Bumper cover retainer strip 99750553601 1 23.61 Incl.
outer
11 Repl Bumper cover retainer strip 99750553100 1 58.76 Incl.
center
12 Repl Impact bar 99750514102 1 193.47 Incl.
13 SO01 Repl LT Energy absorber 99750531900 133.14 Incl.
14 S01 R&R bumper add for lamp 0.2
washers
15 Repl RT Energy absorber 99750531900 1 133.14 Incl.
16 S01 Repl LT Energy absorber seal 99750575102 1 4.08 Incl.
17 Repl RT Energy absorber seal 99750575102 1 4.08 Incl.
18 SO01 Repl Bumper cover mount bolt 99907322709 8 3.28 Incl.
19 SO01 Repl LT Protect strip 99750453100 1 8.84 Incl.
20 S01 Repl RT Protect strip 99750453200 1 8.84 Incl.
21 S01 Repl Bumper cover screw 99907341801 8 7.28 Incl.
22 SO01 Repl Bumper cover retainer nut 99959162901 8 6.72 Incl.
23 S01 Repl LT Retaining brkt center manual 9975055410001C 1 100.19 Incl.
trans
24 SO01 Repl Spoiler screw 99907322709 5 2.05 Incl.
25 S03 Repl RT Filler 99750571900 1 18.89
26 * S03 Repl RT Retaining brkt outer 9975055640001C 1 105.24 Incl.
27 S01 Repl LT Retaining brkt outer 9975055630001C 1 44.23 Incl.
28 # S01 Repl A/M grille screens (3) +25% 1 62.50 0.9
29 # S01 Repl velcro retainer kit (includes trim & 1 25.00 1.0
fit)
30 # S03 Repl retainer 1 105.14
31  COOLING
32 SO01 R&l LT Radiator 99710613102 Incl.
33 S01 Repl RT Radiator 99710613202 1 366.47 Incl. M
34 S01 Repl RT Radiator bracket 99710615601 1 128.83
35 SO01 Repl RT Outer support 99710623201 1 7.75
36 S01 Repl RT Inner support 99710623102 1 7.75
37 SO01 Repl RT Support 99710645500 1 12.84
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011
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S01
S01
S01
* S03
S01
* S03
S01
S01
S01
* S01
* S01
# S03
# S03
FRONT LAMPS

*

*

S01
S01
* S01

Repl
R&I
R&l
R&I
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
R&I
Repl

R&I
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
R&I

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

RT Air duct

LT Air duct

Reservoir

Radiator

Radiator upper bracket
Radiator lower bracket
Air duct

RT Fan

RT Shroud

RT Air duct

LT Air duct

Overflow hose

vent line

coolant & purge system

LT Headlamp assy
RT Headlamp assy
Aim headlamps

RT Mount bracket
right h/I Washer assy
RT Marker lamp assy
RT Combo lamp

RT Lever

LT Lever

LT Mount bracket

FRONT STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

* S01

S01
S01
# S01
S01
So01
* S01
S01
# S01
S01
* S01
S01
S01
* S03
* S03

Rpr

Repl

Repl

Rpr

R&I
R&I
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl

Ft inr structure w/o AWD (after

celete)

Front panel

Add for Clear Coat
add for underside
RT Lower plate

Overlap Minor Panel

Spare tire panel w/o AWD

Add for Clear Coat
add for underside

RT Support rod

LT Support rod
Compartment trim
Front cover

Cover control module

Emergency handle

AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER

S01
S01
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Repl

RT Condenser
Evacuate & recharge

99757532202
99757532102
99610615703
99710603702
99750448700
99750448500
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011
Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

82 S01 Refrigerant recovery m 0.4

83 # S03 Freon 1 22.50

84  HOOD

85 * Repl Hood 99751101100GRV 1 740.05 2.0 2.6
86 S01 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel -0.
87 Add for Clear Coat

88 * Add for Underside(Complete) 1.0
89 Add for Clear Coat 0.2
90 * Repl Emblem 99755921100 1 164.51 Incl.

91 Repl Emblem gasket 7L5853611B 1 6.30

92 Repl Emblem nut 99959142303 2 4.42

93 * Repl RT Hinge 99751115201 1 70.89 Incl. 0.3
94 S01 Overlap Minor Panel -0.2
95 * Repl LT Hinge 99751115101 1 70.89 Incl. 0.3
96 Overlap Minor Panel -0.2
97 Repl Lock & switch 99751105300 1 86.30 Incl.

98 Repl Lock cover 99651165300 1 8.84

99 Repl Actuator emergency 99762411900 1 61.83 Incl.

100 Repl Actuator bracket 99751148901 1 6.30

101 Repl Front cover 99750481104FMT 1 30.26

102 * Repl Weatherstrip 99751161101 1 87.76

103 S01 Repl RT Side cover 9975724660202A 1 36.96 0.2

104 S01 Repl LT Side cover 9975724650202A 1 36.96

105 S03 Repl RT Bumper 99970314041 1 2.21

106 INFORMATION LABELS

107 S03 Repl AC label 99670114101 1 13.91 0.2

108 WHEELS

109 S01 R&l  LT/Front R&l wheel 99736215604 m 0.1

110 S01 R&l LT/Rear R&I wheel 99736215604 m 0.1

111 S01 R&l RT/Front R&I wheel 99736215604 m 0.1

112 SO01 R&l RT/Rear R&l wheel 99736215604 m 0.1

113 FENDER

114 = Repl RT Fender w/o antenna 99750393200GRV 1 542.28 3.5 2.0
115 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4
116 Add for Clear Coat 0.3
117 Add for Edging 0.5
118 Add for Clear Coat 0.1
119 Deduct for Overlap -0.5

120 * Repl LT Fender w/o antenna 99750303100GRV 1 542.28 3.0 2.0
121 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4
122 Add for Clear Coat 0.3
123 Add for Edging 0.5
124 Add for Clear Coat 0.1
125 Deduct for Overlap -0.5

126 * S03 Repl RT Ft fender liner 99750412400 1 169.75 Incl.
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011
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Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

Repl RT Rr fender liner w/o AWD
SO01 R&l LT Rr fender liner w/o AWD
S01 R&l LT Ft fender liner
SO01 R&l  Fuel door
S01 BInd Fuel door
S03 Sect RT Outer rail
S03 Overlap Minor Panel
S03 Repl RT Fender bolt
S01 Repl RT Upper rail

S01 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
* S01 Rpr RT Outer rail

S01 Overlap Minor Panel

So1 Add for Clear Coat
* S01 Rpr LT Outer rail

S01 Overlap Minor Panel

So01 Add for Clear Coat

S01 Repl RT Support rod

S01 Repl RT Support bracket

SO01 Repl RT Protector

S01 Repl LT Protector

S03 Repl RT Rr fender liner screw #2
ELECTRICAL

S01 R&l Battery 80 amp

* S01 R&l ABS pump assy w/o AWD
* SO01 R&l Control module electrical system
* S01 R&l  Fuse box

EMISSION SYSTEM
S01 Repl Vapor canister support w/AWD
S03 Repl Vapor canister

FUEL SYSTEM
SO01 R&l  R&l fuel tank

# S01

FRONT SUSPENSION
S01 R&l R&l front suspension both sides
S03 Repl RT Air deflector
SO03 Repl LT Air deflector

STEERING GEAR & LINKAGE

drail ,store & re-fill

* S03 Repl power steering fluid
INSTRUMENT PANEL
* S03 Repl Instrument panel w/o leather,

w/o sport chrono beige
STEERING WHEEL

S03 Repl Wire harness w/o multifunction
manual trans

RESTRAINT SYSTEMS

* S03 Repl Driver air bag w/o sport steering

8/23/2012 5:36:00 PM

99750420400
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99750412300
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

wheel, w/o leather beige
Psngr air bag

Control module coupe & targa
RT Ft impact sensor

LT Ft impact sensor

Air bagopds module

RT Belt & retractor black

LT Belt & retractor black

air bag wiring harness

Freight

R&I console assy

LT Seat

Rt seat
Roll bar

Windshield Porsche, coupe &
targa w/shade band

Adhesive kit

rain sensor pad

RT Rocker molding primed
LT Rocker molding primed

RT W/S pillar trim w/leather
beige

LT W/S pillar trim w/leather beige

RT Sill panel

LT Sill panel

RT Sill trim w/leather black
LT Sill trim w/leather black
RT Rocker molding clip

LT Rocker molding clip

RT Rocker molding clamp
LT Rocker molding clamp

LT Door shell

RT Door shell

Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

LT Belt w'strip outer

RT Belt w'strip outer

RT Mirror housing

LT Mirror housing

RT R&I trim panel

171 * Repl
172 Repl
173 Repl
174 Repl
175 # Repl
176 * Repl
177 = Repl
178 # S03  Repl
179 # S03

180 CONSOLE

181 = R&l
182  SEATS & TRACKS
183 * R&l
184 # S03  R&l
185 # S03 R&l
186 WINDSHIELD

187 = Repl
188 Repl
189 # S03

190 PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR
191 S01 R&l
192 S01 R&l
193 S03 R&l
194 S03 R&l
195 S03  R&l
196 S03 R&l
197 S03 R&l
198 S03  R&l
199 S03  Repl
200 S03  Repl
201 S03  Repl
202 S03  Repl
203 DOOR

204 Bind
205 * Rpr
206

207

208 S01 Repl
209 S01 Repl
210 * R&l
211 * R&l
212 R&I
213 R&l
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LT R&I trim panel

99780307108
99761821708
99761822302
99761822302

99780303413A23
99780303305A23

99755390101571

99752132902

99754191109

00004330319

99750498200G2X
99750498100G2X
997555182058G2

997555181058G2
99755162001
99755161901
99755198300A11
99755198200A11
99950798640
99950798640
99950764009
99950764009

99753101104GRV
99753101204GRV

99753708502
99753708602
99773162000G2L
99773161900G2L
997555202269C6
997555201049C6

022911
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118.72
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

214
215
216
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224
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226
227
228
229
230
231
232

233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

247
248
249
250

251

252
253
254

R&l
R&I
# R&l
# R&l
#
#
# S01
#
# S01
#
# S01
#
S03 Ré&l
QUARTER PANEL
S03 Ré&l
S03 R&l
REAR BODY & FLOOR
S03 Ré&l
S03 Ré&l

REAR SUSPENSION

S01
S01
S01
So01
S01
S01
S01
S03
S03
S03
S03
S01
S01

F R R EEEE R R R

S01
S01
S01
S01

% % %

#*

S01

*

S03
S03
# S01

#*
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R&l
Repl
R&Il

Subl

Subl

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

RT Handle, outside

LT Handle, outside

right door carrier module
left door carrier module
haz mat

flex additive

frame set-up standard (torque
box)

tint color

under coat
corrision protection
polish

cover car

RT R&I door assy

RT Qtr trim panel w/leather black
LT Qtr trim panel w/leather black

Rear cover w/o rear wiper black

Carpet upper, w/o Bose audio
black

R&lI rear suspension both sides
Bleed brake system

all undershields

install 8 additional fixtures
pull to control points

clean up & spot control points
remove old GT3/RS stripes
front bumper stripe left

front bumper stripe right

left door stripe

right door stripe

sublet to install stripes +25%

remove seam sealer & undercoat
prior to repair

seam sealer
inner unibody second color
mask jambs

clean up glass (in vents & ducts)
and inside car

re-set all presets & safety devices
+25%

Fixture rental (per invoice)
fixture shipping +25%
4 wheel alignment +25%

99753761401
99753761301

99753101204GRV

99755507201FSA
99755507101FSA

99755508100A10
99755103113A10

022911

[

=

3.00 X
6.00

25.00 X
15.00 X

12.00 X

84.77

84.77
237.67
237.67
312.50 X

25.00

35.00

25.00

562.50

610.00 X
250.00 X
312.50 X

0.5
0.5
2.2
2.2

5.0

0.5
1.0

4.0

1.7

0.5
0.5

0.4
0.3

6.8
0.5
1.5
2.0
6.0
1.0
2.0

1.5

1.0
2.0

1.0

15
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

255 # S03 Speed nut 1 0.91
256 OTHER CHARGES
257 # S01 Towing 1 250.00
258 # S02 Storage 1 666.00
SUBTOTALS 27,542.29 162.2 29.2
ESTIMATE TOTALS
Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 24,956.07
Body Labor 110.2 hrs @ $ 120.00 /hr 13,224.00
Paint Labor 29.2hrs @ $90.00 /hr 2,628.00
Mechanical Labor 34.7hrs @ $ 145.00 /hr 5,031.50
Frame Labor 13.0 hrs @ $ 120.00 /hr 1,560.00
Glass Labor 43hrs @ $ 120.00 /hr 516.00
Paint Supplies 29.2hrs @ $ 40.00 /hr 1,168.00
Miscellaneous 1,670.22
Other Charges 916.00
Subtotal 51,669.79
Sales Tax $26,124.07 @ 8.5000 % 2,220.55
Grand Total 53,890.34
Deductible 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY 0.00
INSURANCE PAY 53,890.34
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

SUPPLEMENT SUMMARY

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $
Changed Items
21 SO01 Repl RT Retaining brkt outer 9975055640001C 1 -44.23 Incl.
26 * SO03 Repl RT Retaining brkt outer 9975055640001C 1 105.24 Incl.
36 S01 Repl Radiator upper bracket 99750448700 1 -68.17
42 * S03 Repl Radiator upper bracket 99750448700 1 189.94
38 S01 Repl Air duct 99757514102 1 -77.93 m -0.5 M
4  * S03 Repl Air duct 99757514102 1 98.10 m 05 M
112 Repl RT Ft fender liner 99750412400 1 -128.76 Incl.
126 * S03 Repl RT Ft fender liner 99750412400 1 169.75 Incl.
144 Repl Instrument panel w/o leather, 997552101109C6 1 -2,369.73 -6.5 M
w/o sport chrono beige
166 * S03 Repl Instrument panel w/o leather, 997552101109C6 1 3.080.62 6.5 M
w/o sport chrono beige
146 Repl Driver air bag w/o sport steering 99780308919T22 1 -738.80 m -0.3 M
wheel, w/o leather beige
170 * S03 Repl Driver air bag w/o sport steering 99780308919T22 1 946.83 m 0.3 M
wheel, w/o leather beige
196 # S01 front bumper stripe left 1 -24.14
241 # S03 front bumper stripe left 1 84.77
197 # S01 front bumper stripe right 1 -24.14
242 # S03 front bumper stripe right 1 84.77
198 # S01 left door stripe 1 -181.66
243 # S03 left door stripe 1 237.67
199 # S01 right door stripe 1 -181.66
244  # S03 right door stripe 1 237.67
207 # S01 Fixture rental (per invoice) 1 -370.00 X
252 # S03 Fixture rental (per invoice) 1 610.00 X
208 # S01 fixture shipping 1 -200.00 X
253 # S03 fixture shipping +25% 1 250.00 X
Deleted Items
134 # S01 R&l right headlamp socket/connector
155 # S01 Repl right front air bag sensor 1
socket/connector
Added Items
7 # S03 Repl spoiler center 1 433.33 0.5
8 # S03 spoiler lip 1 344.63 0.3
9 # S03 Repl hider brkt 1 26.94
25 S03 Repl RT Filler 99750571900 1 18.89
30 # S03 Repl retainer 1 105.14
50 # S03 vent line 1 33.41 1.0
51 # S03 coolant & purge system 1 22.50
77 * S03 Repl Cover control module 99755173601 1 12.27 0.2
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

78 * S03 Repl Emergency handle 99750408700 1 162.84 0.3
83 # S03 Freon 1 22.50
105 S03 Repl RT Bumper 99970314041 1 2.21
106 INFORMATION LABELS
107 S03 Repl AC label 99670114101 1 13.91 0.2
132 S03 Sect RT Outer rail 99750191601GRV 1 194.86 s 3.5 0.5
133 S03 Overlap Minor Panel -0.2
134 S03 Repl RT Fender bolt 99907342202 1 0.91
147 S03 Repl RT Rr fender liner screw #2 99907322709 1 0.43
155 S03 Repl Vapor canister 99720122104 1 331.06 m 0.9
161 SO03 Repl RT Air deflector 99634148405 1 26.83 m 0.8
162 S03 Repl LT Air deflector 99634148305 1 26.83 m 0.8
163 STEERING GEAR & LINKAGE
164 * S03 Repl power steering fluid 99734701108 1 42.50 m 1.0
167 STEERING WHEEL
168 SO03 Repl Wire harness w/o multifunction 99761267202 1 100.59
manual trans
178 # S03 Repl air bag wiring harness 1 1,114.66 2.0
179 # S03 Freight 1 130.22 X
184 # S03 R&l Rt seat 0.5
185 # S03 R&l Roll bar 3.0
189 # S03 rain sensor pad 1 22.50
193 S03 R&l RT W/S pillar trim w/leather 997555182058G2 Incl.
beige
194 S03 R&l LT W/S pillar trim w/leather beige 997555181058G2 Incl.
195 S03 R&l RT Sill panel 99755162001 0.3
196 S03 R&l LT Sill panel 99755161901 0.3
197 S03 R&I RT Sill trim w/leather black 99755198300A11 0.3
198 S03 R&l LT Sill trim w/leather black 99755198200A11 0.3
199 S03 Repl RT Rocker molding clip 99950798640 6 26.46
200 SO03 Repl LT Rocker molding clip 99950798640 6 26.46
201 S03 Repl RT Rocker molding clamp 99950764009 6 15.72
202 S03 Repl LT Rocker molding clamp 99950764009 6 15.72
226 S03 R&l RT R&l door assy 99753101204GRV 1.7
227 QUARTER PANEL
228 S03 R&l RT Qtr trim panel w/leather black 99755507201FSA 0.5
229 S03 R&l LT Qtr trim panel w/leather black 99755507101FSA 0.5
230 REAR BODY & FLOOR
231 S03 R&l Rear cover w/o rear wiper black 99755508100A10 0.4
232 S03 R&I Carpet upper, w/o Bose audio 99755103113A10 0.3
black
255 # S03 Speed nut 1 0.91
SUBTOTALS 4,961.37 19.6 0.3
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011

Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

TOTALS SUMMARY

Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 4,541.15
Body Labor 18.6 hrs @ $ 120.00 /hr 2,232.00
Paint Labor 03hrs @ $90.00 /hr 27.00
Mechanical Labor 10hrs @ $ 145.00 /hr 145.00
Paint Supplies 0.3hrs @ $ 40.00 /hr 12.00
Miscellaneous 420.22
Subtotal 7,377.37
Sales Tax $4,553.15 @ 8.5000 % 387.02
Total Supplement Amount 7,764.39
NET COST OF SUPPLEMENT 7,764.39

CUMULATIVE EFFECTS OF SUPPLEMENT(S)

Estimate 23,098.67 Terry McMahon
Supplement S01 22,361.28  Terry McMahon
Supplement S02 666.00  Terry McMahon
Supplement S03 7,764.39 Terry McMahon
Job Total: $ 53,890.34
INSURANCE PAY: $ 53,890.34

AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIR:
Repairs.

I hereby authorize

Signature Date

Dell AutoBody to repair my vehicle as stated in the Estimate of

Owner or Agent

8/23/2012 5:36:00 PM
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011
Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

FOR YOUR PROTECTION CALIFORNIA LAW REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING TO APPEAR ON THIS FORM: ANY PERSON
WHO KNOWINGLY PRESENTS FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR THE PAYMENT OF A LOSS IS GUILTY OF A CRIME
AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO FINES AND CONFINEMENT IN STATE PRISON.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO DESCRIBE WORK TO BE
DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED:

MOTOR ABBREVIATIONS/SYMBOLS: D=DISCONTINUED PART, A=APPROXIMATE PRICE. LABOR TYPES: B=BODY
LABOR, D=DIAGNOSTIC, E=ELECTRICAL, F=FRAME, G=GLASS, M=MECHANICAL, P=PAINT LABOR,
S=STRUCTURAL, T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS, X=NON TAXED MISCELLANEOUS. PATHWAYS: ADJ=ADJACENT,
ALGN=ALIGN, A/M=AFTERMARKET, BLND=BLEND, CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION,
D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT, EST=ESTIMATE, EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY,
INCL=INCLUDED, MISC=MISCELLANEOUS, NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, NON-ADJ=NON
ADJACENT, O/H=0OVERHAUL, OP=0OPERATION, NO=LINE NUMBER, QTY=QUANTITY, RECOND=RECONDITION,
REFN=REFINISH, REPL=REPLACE, R&I=REMOVE AND INSTALL, R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE, RPR=REPAIR,
RT=RIGHT, SECT=SECTION, SUBL=SUBLET, LT=LEFT, W/O=WITHOUT, W/_=WITH/_ SYMBOLS: #=MANUAL LINE
ENTRY, *=OTHER [IE..MOTORS DATABASE INFORMATION WAS CHANGED], **=DATABASE LINE WITH
AFTERMARKET, N=NOTES ATTACHED TO LINE. OPT OEM=0ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER PARTS EITHER
OPTIONALLY SOURCED OR OTHERWISE PROVIDED WITH SOME UNIQUE PRICING OR DISCOUNT.
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Preliminary Supplement 3 with Summary

RO Number: 12011
Vehicle: 2007 PORS 911 GT3 RS 2D CPE 6-3.6L-FI ORANGE

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless otherwise noted all items are derived from the Guide
ERQ6933, CCC Data Date 8/17/2012, and the parts selected are OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original
Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM
(Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM
vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may reflect some specific, special, or unique pricing or discount.
OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may include "Blemished" parts provided by OEM's through OEM vehicle dealerships.
Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor information provided by MOTOR may have
been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included
Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure
from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as AM.
Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are
described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications.
Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times.
NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2012 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated
data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE
estimator has a complete list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local
dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to
be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:
m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category.
X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:
D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category.
M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel.
CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel.
HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non
Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace.
R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel.
Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Information Services Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR
CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway
Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.
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